



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2025

BHAGWAT SHIVAJI HARGUDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER CHH. SAMBHAJINAGAR
AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dodiya Ramankumar Gopal
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 : Ms. D. S. Jape

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR , JJ.

DATE : 05.03.2025

PER COURT :

. Keeping open the issue regarding locus of the
petitioners, issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 16.04.2025.

Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

jhs/