

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

.....
**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th July, 2025

ORDER:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them :-

Matters	Date
945 COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 1/ 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9207 OF 2023 IN CARBA/1/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12453 OF 2023 IN CARBA/1/2023	28.07.2025 In the same category
946 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11090 OF 2023 IN WP/7771/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7771 OF 2023 947 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 881 OF 2024 IN WP/8896/2023 949 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7729 OF 2024 IN WP/14020/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14020 OF 2021 950 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12807 OF 2024 IN WP/4687/2023 951 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 664 OF 2025 IN WP/12208/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12208 OF 2023 952 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1041 OF 2025 IN WP/11664/2023 953 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1585 OF 2025 IN WPST/38535/2023	29.07.2025 In the urgent order category

<p>954 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2113 OF 2025 IN WP/7990/2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7990 OF 2021 955 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2168 OF 2025 IN WP/570/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2025 956 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4211 OF 2025 IN WP/1691/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2025 957 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4332 OF 2025 IN WP/13159/2021WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13159 OF 2021 958 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4345 OF 2025 IN WPST/9531/2024</p>	<p>30.07.2025 In the urgent orders category</p>
<p>959 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4378 OF 2025 IN WP/3972/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3972 OF 2023 960 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4379 OF 2025 IN WP/793/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 793 OF 2023 961 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4383 OF 2025 IN WP/9490/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4386 OF 2025 IN WP/9490/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4388 OF 2025 IN WP/9490/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2025 IN WP/9490/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4389 OF 2025 IN WP/9490/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4385 OF 2025 IN WP/9490/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4384 OF 2025 IN WP/9490/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9490 OF 2022 962 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4405 OF 2025 IN WP/9519/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6263 OF 2025 IN WP/9519/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9519 OF 2022 963 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4407 OF 2025 IN WP/10090/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10090 OF 2022 964 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4408 OF 2025 IN WP/9568/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9568 OF 2022 965 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4424 OF 2025 IN WP/9487/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2687 OF 2022 966 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4441 OF 2025 IN WP/9465/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4442 OF 2025 IN WP/9465/2022 WITH W/P NO. 9465/2022</p>	<p>31.07.2025 In the urgent orders category</p>

<p>967 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4444 OF 2025 IN WP/13105/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13105 OF 2022</p> <p>968 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4445 OF 2025 IN WP/9530/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9530 OF 2022</p> <p>969 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4472 OF 2025 IN WP/10102/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10102 OF 2022</p> <p>970 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4492 OF 2025 IN WP/9557/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9557 OF 2022</p> <p>971 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4500 OF 2025 IN WP/9486/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9486 OF 2022</p> <p>972 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4502 OF 2025 IN WP/9525/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9525 OF 2022</p> <p>973 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4506 OF 2025 IN WP/9570/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9570 OF 2022</p> <p>974 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4512 OF 2025 IN WP/9452/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9452 OF 2022</p> <p>976 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4525 OF 2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4526 OF 2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4527 OF 2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4528 OF 2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4529 OF 2025 IN WP/9554/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9554 OF 2022</p> <p>978 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5720 OF 2025 IN WP/1715/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1715 OF 2023</p> <p>983 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6697 OF 2025 IN WP/9431/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9431 OF 2022</p> <p>984 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6703 OF 2025 IN WP/10650/2022</p> <p>987 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6714 OF 2025 IN WP/9440/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6716 OF 2025 IN WP/9440/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6715 OF 2025 IN WP/9440/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9440 OF 2022</p> <p>988 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6733 OF 2025 IN WP/12162/2022 WITH</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">31.07.2025 In the urgent orders category</p>
--	--

<p>977 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4861 OF 2025 IN WP/12832/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12832 OF 2019 979 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5847 OF 2025 IN WP/1978/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1978 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2549 OF 2025 IN WP/1978/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2550 OF 2025 IN WP/1978/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5278 OF 2025 IN WP/1978/2025 980 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6365 OF 2025 IN CA/6282/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 565 OF 2024 IN PIL/98/2021 WITH ALL CONNECTED CIVIL APPLICATIONS IN PIL/98/2021</p> <p>981 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6539 OF 2025 IN WP/10280/2019 982 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6683 OF 2025 IN WPST/24086/2023</p>	<p>01.08.2025 Urgent orders category</p>
<p>985 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6706 OF 2025 IN WP/9963/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9963 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1044 OF 2021 986 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6709 OF 2025 IN WP/1044/2021 989 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6734 OF 2025 IN WPST/36080/2023 990 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6736 OF 2025 IN WP/6699/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6699 OF 2023 991 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6737 OF 2025 IN RAST/26394/2022 992 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6739 OF 2025 IN WP/6450/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6450 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6738 OF 2025 IN WP/6450/2025</p>	<p>04.08.2025 Urgent orders category</p>

<p>993 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4522 OF 2024 IN PIL/38/2022 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 38 OF 2022 994 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 994 OF 2025 IN WP/12587/2023 995 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1938 OF 2025 IN WP/13700/2021 996 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2167 OF 2025 IN WP/12901/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12901 OF 2023 997 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3856 OF 2025 IN RAST/7528/2025 998 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3858 OF 2025 IN WP/1371/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1371 OF 2025 999 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4293 OF 2025 IN WP/498/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 498 OF 2025 1000 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4890 OF 2025 IN WP/3449/2013 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3449 OF 2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8204 OF 2024 IN WP/3449/2013 1001 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 44 OF 2015 IN LPA/72/2013</p>	<p>05.08.2025 In due orders category</p>
<p>1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 2082 OF 2017 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 2393 OF 2017 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 5256 OF 2017 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 10195 OF 2017 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 10197 OF 2017 1007WRIT PETITION NO. 11416 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11417 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11390 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11410 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11415 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11440 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11453 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11414 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11389 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11411 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11413 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11412 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11418 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11419 OF 2017 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 13031 OF 2017 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 1714 OF 2019 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 11779 OF 2019 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5201 OF 2021 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 6804 OF 2021</p>	<p>12.08.2025 Urgent Admission category.</p>

<p>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 6941 OF 2021 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 7310 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 233 OF 2021 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 7472 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3970 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14122 OF 2021 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 8761 OF 2021 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 8864 OF 2021 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 9473 OF 2021 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 9609 OF 2021 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 11674 OF 2021 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 13473 OF 2021 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 14416 OF 2021 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 1593 OF 2023</p>	<p>13.08.2025 Urgent Admission category.</p>
<p>1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 2599 OF 2023 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 5411 OF 2023 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 5425 OF 2023 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 6470 OF 2023 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 7407 OF 2023 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 8446 OF 2023 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 8733 OF 2023 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 9048 OF 2023 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 9368 OF 2023 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 11117 OF 2023 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 11634 OF 2023</p>	<p>14.08.2025 Urgent Admission category.</p>
<p>1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 11731 OF 2023 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 11896 OF 2023 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 13330 OF 2023 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 13341 OF 2023 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 13353 OF 2023 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 13490 OF 2023 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 13504 OF 2023 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 13562 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13052 OF 2023 IN WP/13562/2023 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 14383 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15341 OF 2023 IN WP/14383/2023 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 15125 OF 2023</p>	<p>18.08.2025 Urgent Admission category.</p>

<p>1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 1225 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 2085 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 2178 OF 2025 1049 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 50 OF 2020 1050 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 17 OF 2022 1051 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 31 OF 2022 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 37 OF 2022 1052 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 58 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2594 OF 2024 IN PIL/58/202 3 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10835 OF 2023 IN PIL/58/2023 1053 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2024 1054 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 21 OF 2024</p>	<p>19.08.2025 Urgent Admission category.</p>
<p>1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 9526 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 637 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2186 OF 2019 IN WP/637/2015 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 9797 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9169 OF 2022 IN WP/9797/2015 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 13133 OF 2017 1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 557 OF 2019 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 6112 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1239 OF 2022 IN WP/160/2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 160 OF 2020 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 13337 OF 2019 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 13882 OF 2019 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 164 OF 2021 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 1801 OF 2021 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 3797 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9625 OF 2023 IN WP/3797/2021 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 5442 OF 2021</p>	<p>20.08.2025 Due Admission category.</p>
<p>1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 5734 OF 2021 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 5859 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2966 OF 2021 1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 11769 OF 2021 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 502 OF 2023 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 2674 OF 2023 1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 2854 OF 2023 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 5866 OF 2023 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 6048 OF 2023 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 8028 OF 2023 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 11318 OF 2023 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 13235 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5696 OF 2025 IN WP/12928/2021</p>	<p>21.08.2025 Due Admission category</p>

1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 813 OF 2025 1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 1355 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 1529 OF 2025 1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 3196 OF 2025 1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 3858 OF 2025 1082 WRIT PETITION NO. 4318 OF 2025 1083 WRIT PETITION NO. 4344 OF 2025 1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 6746 OF 2025 1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 7000 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6946 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14939 OF 2019 1088 INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 41 OF 2024 1089 COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 2 OF 2019	22.08.2025 Due Admission category
--	--

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed one week before the next date.

3 The affidavit in reply/ rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

JPChavan