

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**Matters adjourned due to paucity of time**

\*\*\*

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Dr. Kalpalata Patil - Bharaswadkar Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. A.R. Kale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V.M. Jaware, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mrs. Saie S. Joshi, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V.M. Chate, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R.D. Raut, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.K. Shirse, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.N. Kendre, AGP, for Respondent/State.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**Date : 04<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025.**

**P.C. :**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
<b>1021</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 3203 OF 2011 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3074 OF 2012 IN WP/3203/2011 <b>1022</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6792 OF 2021 <b>1023</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 522 OF 2025 <b>1024</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2025 <b>1025</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13625 OF 2021 IN WP/14061/2018	10.10.2025 In the same category

<p><b>1026</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16195 OF 2022 IN WP/7293/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13491 OF 2022 IN WP/7293/2021</p> <p><b>1027</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 695 OF 2025 IN WP/8776/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8776 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13804 OF 2023</p> <p><b>1028</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1774 OF 2025 IN WP/15164/2023</p> <p><b>1030</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7234 OF 2025 IN WP/249/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 249 OF 2025</p> <p><b>1031</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9428 OF 2025 IN WPST/4811/2024</p> <p><b>1032</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9429 OF 2025 IN WPST/4948/2024</p> <p><b>1033</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9434 OF 2025 IN WPST/4942/2024</p> <p><b>1034</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9441 OF 2025 IN RAST/9271/2023</p> <p><b>1035</b> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9449 OF 2025 IN RAST/26228/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9450 OF 2025 IN RAST/26228/2025</p> <p><b>1036</b> COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2021</p>	<p>10.10.2025 In the same category</p>
<p><b>1037</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 951 OF 2013</p> <p><b>1038</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7021 OF 2015 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3929 OF 2017 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7084 OF 2015 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9381 OF 2019 IN WP/3929/2017</p> <p>WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10648 OF 2015</p> <p><b>1039</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 7429 OF 2015</p> <p><b>1040</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2017</p> <p><b>1041</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 712 OF 2017</p> <p><b>1042</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 5978 OF 2017</p> <p><b>1043</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6815 OF 2019</p> <p><b>1044</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 6972 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2488 OF 2024 IN WP/6972/2019</p> <p><b>1045</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10711 OF 2019</p> <p><b>1046</b> WRIT PETITION NO. 10832 OF 2019</p>	<p>20.11.2025 Urgent Admission category</p>

<p>1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 11027 OF 2019  1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 13741 OF 2019  1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 13816 OF 2019  1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 13982 OF 2019  1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 14006 OF 2019  1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 14690 OF 2019  1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 14948 OF 2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14956 OF 2019  1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 401 OF 2021  1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 1420 OF 2021  1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 1603 OF 2021</p>	<p>21.11.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>
<p>1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 3949 OF 2021  1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 4597 OF 2021  1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 4861 OF 2021  1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 6807 OF 2021  1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 8687 OF 2021  1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 9128 OF 2021  1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 9483 OF 2021  1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 14286 OF 2021  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1425 OF 2023  IN WP/14286/2021  1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 2092 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 192 OF 2024  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3221 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3225 OF 2023  1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 2142 OF 2023</p>	<p>24.11.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>
<p>1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 4301 OF 2023  1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 4305 OF 2023  1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 4743 OF 2023  1071 WRIT PETITION NO. 4745 OF 2023  1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 5826 OF 2023  1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 6270 OF 2023  1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 6330 OF 2023  1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 6610 OF 2023  1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 6685 OF 2023  1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 7468 OF 2023</p>	<p>25.11.2025  Urgent Admission  category</p>

<p>1078 WRIT PETITION NO. 12595 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1280 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14449 OF 2023 IN WP/12595/2023</p> <p>1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 87 OF 2025</p> <p>1080 WRIT PETITION NO. 473 OF 2025</p> <p>1081 WRIT PETITION NO. 4934 OF 2025</p> <p>1083 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (STAMP) NO. 39655 OF 2023</p>	<p>26.11.2025 Urgent Admission category</p>
<p>1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 3546 OF 2017 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1197 OF 2023 IN WP/3546/2017</p> <p>WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2406 OF 2020 IN WP/3546/2017</p> <p>1085 WRIT PETITION NO. 1440 OF 2019</p> <p>1086 WRIT PETITION NO. 2152 OF 2019</p> <p>1087 WRIT PETITION NO. 2791 OF 2019</p> <p>1088 WRIT PETITION NO. 4966 OF 2019</p> <p>1089 WRIT PETITION NO. 5074 OF 2019</p> <p>1090 WRIT PETITION NO. 7270 OF 2019</p> <p>1091 WRIT PETITION NO. 9745 OF 2019</p> <p>1092 WRIT PETITION NO. 5834 OF 2021</p> <p>1093 WRIT PETITION NO. 7750 OF 2021</p>	<p>27.11.2025 Due Admission category</p>
<p>1094 WRIT PETITION NO. 8046 OF 2021</p> <p>1095 WRIT PETITION NO. 9011 OF 2021</p> <p>1096 WRIT PETITION NO. 9918 OF 2021</p> <p>1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 10056 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3732 OF 2024 IN WP/10056/2021</p> <p>1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 10102 OF 2021</p> <p>1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 10469 OF 2021</p> <p>1100 WRIT PETITION NO. 10972 OF 2021</p> <p>1101 WRIT PETITION NO. 12589 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9087 OF 2024 IN WP/12589/2021</p> <p>1102 WRIT PETITION NO. 12822 OF 2021</p> <p>1103 WRIT PETITION NO. 13694 OF 2021</p>	<p>28.11.2025 Due Admission category</p>

<p>1104 WRIT PETITION NO. 4386 OF 2023  1105 WRIT PETITION NO. 4708 OF 2023  1106 WRIT PETITION NO. 7087 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7206 OF 2025  IN WP/7087/2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7293 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 8820 OF 2023  1107 WRIT PETITION NO. 8208 OF 2023  1108 WRIT PETITION NO. 9773 OF 2023  1109 WRIT PETITION NO. 10907 OF 2023  1110 WRIT PETITION NO. 11555 OF 2023  1111 WRIT PETITION NO. 12272 OF 2023  1112 WRIT PETITION NO. 12349 OF 2023  1113 WRIT PETITION NO. 12775 OF 2023</p>	<p>01.12.2025  Due Admission  category</p>
<p>1114 WRIT PETITION NO. 12804 OF 2023  1115 WRIT PETITION NO. 12893 OF 2023  1116 WRIT PETITION NO. 13089 OF 2023  1117 WRIT PETITION NO. 13224 OF 2023  1118 WRIT PETITION NO. 13239 OF 2023  1119 WRIT PETITION NO. 13607 OF 2023  1120 WRIT PETITION NO. 13803 OF 2023  1121 WRIT PETITION NO. 14075 OF 2023  1122 WRIT PETITION NO. 14519 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1710 OF 2024  IN WP/14519/2023  1123 WRIT PETITION NO. 14609 OF 2023</p>	<p>02.12.2025  Due Admission  category</p>
<p>1124 WRIT PETITION NO. 14640 OF 2023  1125 WRIT PETITION NO. 14802 OF 2023  1126 WRIT PETITION NO. 14839 OF 2023  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9451 OF 2025  IN WP/14839/2023  1127 WRIT PETITION NO. 15128 OF 2023  1128 WRIT PETITION NO. 15188 OF 2023  1129 WRIT PETITION NO. 15734 OF 2023  1130 WRIT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2025  1131 WRIT PETITION NO. 12 OF 2025  1132 WRIT PETITION NO. 15 OF 2025  1133 WRIT PETITION NO. 561 OF 2025</p>	<p>03.12.2025  Due Admission  category</p>

<p>1134 WRIT PETITION NO. 3360 OF 2025  1135 WRIT PETITION NO. 3571 OF 2025  1136 WRIT PETITION NO. 7519 OF 2025  1137 WRIT PETITION NO. 7696 OF 2025  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9453 OF 2025  IN WP/7696/2025  1138 WRIT PETITION NO. 7697 OF 2025  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9452 OF 2025  IN WP/7697/2025  1139 WRIT PETITION NO. 7736 OF 2025  1141 WRIT PETITION NO. 7927 OF 2025  1143 WRIT PETITION NO. 8532 OF 2025</p>	<p>04.12.2025  Due Admission  category</p>
<p>1144 WRIT PETITION NO. 8638 OF 2025  1145 WRIT PETITION NO. 8967 OF 2025  1146 WRIT PETITION NO. 9383 OF 2025  1147 WRIT PETITION NO. 9836 OF 2025  1148 WRIT PETITION NO. 9844 OF 2025  1149 WRIT PETITION NO. 9852 OF 2025  1150 WRIT PETITION NO. 9859 OF 2025</p>	<p>05.12.2025  Due Admission  category</p>
<p>1151 WRIT PETITION NO. 13763 OF 2021  1152 WRIT PETITION NO. 7668 OF 2025  1153 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2505 OF 2024  IN WP/6839/2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6839 OF 2023  1154 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8389 OF 2025  IN WP/14947/2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7348 OF 2023  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14947 OF 2023  1155 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8392 OF 2025  IN WPST/5316/2025  1156 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8448 OF 2025  IN WP/12805/2019  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9396 OF 2021  IN WP/12805/2019  WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12805 OF 2019  1157 REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 153  OF 2019 IN WP/4119/2016  1158 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 89  OF 2011</p>	<p>10.10.2025  Due Admission  category</p>

<p>1159 WRIT PETITION NO. 7817 OF 2011  1160 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2009  IN WP/132/1997  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 514 OF 2010  IN LPA/162/2009  1161 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 235 OF 2011  IN WP/9949/2010  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8924 OF 2011  IN LPA/235/2011  1162 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2014  IN WP/769/2009  WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7208 OF 2025  IN LPA/6/2014</p>	<p>10.10.2025  Final Hearing  Category</p>
---	--

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

habeeb/