



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1058 WRIT PETITION NO.1877 OF 2025

SHUBHAM SUBHASHRAO DHONDGE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 10th OCTOBER, 2025

ORDER :

1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
1058 WRIT PETITION NO.1877 OF 2025 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 5338 OF 2025 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 5959 OF 2025 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 6231 OF 2025 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 7493 OF 2025 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 431 OF 2024 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2025 1065 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 5 OF 2009 IN WP/7462/2007 1066 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11090 OF 2023 IN WP/7771/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7771 OF 2023 1067 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13258 OF 2023 IN WP/321/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2023 1068 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12933 OF 2024 IN WP/8460/2023 1069 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12943 OF 2024 IN WP/10465/2023 1070 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2025 IN WP/906/2023 1071 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1271 OF 2025 IN WP/910/2023 1072 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1774 OF 2025 IN WP/15164/2023 1073 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2806 OF 2025 IN PIL/46/2023 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 46 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9919 OF 2025 IN PIL/46/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9918 OF 2025 IN PIL/46/2023 1074 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7234 OF 2025 IN WP/249/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 249 OF 2025 1075 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8392 OF 2025 IN WPST/5316/2025 1076 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9428 OF 2025 IN WPST/4811/2024	28.01.2026

<p>1077 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9429 OF 2025 IN WPST/4948/2024 1078 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9434 OF 2025 IN WPST/4942/2024 1079 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9654 OF 2025 IN WP/4197/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4197 OF 2025 1080 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10257 OF 2025 IN WP/7684/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7684 OF 2025</p>	28.01.2026
<p>1081 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11267 OF 2025 IN WPST/24264/2023 1082 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11269 OF 2025 IN WP/4852/2024 1083 COMMERCIAL APPEAL NO. 3 OF 2021 1084 WRIT PETITION NO. 7668 OF 2025 1085 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11233 OF 2023 IN WP/5863/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5863 OF 2023 1086 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2505 OF 2024 IN WP/6839/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 6839 OF 2023 1087 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1189 OF 2025 IN WP/908/2023 1088 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2527 OF 2025 IN WP/10950/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10950 OF 2023 1089 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3858 OF 2025 IN WP/1371/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1371 OF 2025 1090 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8389 OF 2025 IN WP/14947/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14947 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7348 OF 2023 1091 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8448 OF 2025 IN WP/12805/2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9396 OF 2021 IN WP/12805/2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12805 OF 2019 1092 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9102 OF 2025 IN WPST/8962/2025 1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2721 OF 2025 1094 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2009 IN WP/132/1997 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 514 OF 2010 IN LPA/162/2009 1095 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 235 OF 2011 IN WP/9949/2010 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8924 OF 2011 IN LPA/235/2011 1096 LETTER PATENT APPEAL NO. 6 OF 2014 IN WP/769/2009 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7208 OF 2025 IN LPA/6/2014 1097 WRIT PETITION NO. 7180 OF 2024 1098 WRIT PETITION NO. 7185 OF 2024 1099 WRIT PETITION NO. 10963 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13002 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13003 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13975 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13974 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13960 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14125 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14105 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14104 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14103 OF 2024</p>	29.01.2026

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)