



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

111 WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2025

BHAGWAT SHIVAJI HARGUDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER, CHH. SAMBHAJINAGAR AND OTHERS

...

Mr. R.G. Dodiya, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 4

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 09th MARCH, 2026

ORDER :

. Learned AGP makes a statement that he waives notice for respondent No.9.

2 Place the matter for further consideration on 09.04.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd